ES-8351 Rev.2
MODEL
Remote I/O R3 Series
R3
Functions & Features
• Free combination of analog and discrete I/O
• Various open field bus (DeviceNet, Modbus, etc.)
• Direct sensor inputs

W : Dual
P. 2 / 15
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify model number (e.g. R3-ND1-N)
■I/O MODULE
R3–❑❑
MODEL
Analog I/O
SS4 : DC current input, 4 ch.
SS8 : DC current input, 8 ch.
SS8N : DC current input, 8 ch., non-isolated
SS16N : DC current input, 16 ch., non-isolated
SV4 : DC voltage input, 4 ch.
SV4A : DC voltage input, 4 ch., narrow span
SV4B : DC voltage input, 4 ch., wide span
SV8 : DC voltage input, 8 ch.
SV8A : DC voltage input, 8 ch., narrow span
SV8B : DC voltage input, 8 ch., wide span
SV8N : DC voltage input, 8 ch., non-isolated
SV16N : DC voltage input, 16 ch., non-isolated
YV4 : DC voltage output, 4 ch.
YV8 : DC voltage output, 8 ch.
YS4 : 4 – 20mA output, 4 ch.
TS4 : Thermocouple input, 4 ch.
TS8 : Thermocouple input, 8 ch.
RS4 : RTD input, 4 ch.
RS8 : RTD input, 8 ch.
RS8A : RTD input, 8 ch., high accuracy
MS4 : Potentiometer input, 4 ch.
MS8 : Potentiometer input, 8 ch.
DS4 : 4 – 20mA input w/exc., 4 ch.
DS8N : 4 – 20mA input w/exc., 8 ch., non-isolated
CT4 : CT (AC current) input, 4 ch.
CT4A : AC current input, 4 ch., clamp-on current sensor CLSA use
CT4B : AC current input, 4 ch., clamp-on current sensor CLSB use
CT8A : AC current input, 8 ch., clamp-on current sensor CLSA use
CT8B : AC current input, 8 ch., clamp-on current sensor CLSB use
PT4 : PT (AC voltage) input, 4 ch.
WT1 : Multi-power input, 1 circuit
WT1A : Multi power input, 4 ch., clamp-on current sensor CLSA use
WT1B : Multi power input, 4 ch., clamp-on current sensor CLSB use
WT4 : AC power input, 4 points
WT4A : AC power input, 4 ch., clamp-on current sensor CLSA use
WT4B : AC power input, 4 ch., clamp-on current sensor CLSB use
Pulse I/O
PA2 : Encoder input, 2 ch. (speed and position)
PA4 : High speed pulse input, 4 ch.
PA4A : High speed totalized pulse input, 4 ch.
PA16 : Totalized pulse input, 16 ch.
PC16A: Pulse output, 16 ch.
COMMUNICATION MODE
S : Single
W : Dual
ES-8351 Rev.2P. 3 / 15
• I/O Module
Performs A/D conversion of field analog inputs; D/A conver-
sion of data received through the internal bus into analog/
discrete outputs.
Single and dual communication modes are selectable.
• Base
Backplane with two independent communications buses and
a power supply bus.
■SINGLE COMMUNICATION MODE
When the single communication mode is employed, the net-
work module receives data from the field bus and sends it to
analog/discrete output modules through the internal bus.
The output modules convert the data into analog or discrete
outputs.
The input modules send out via the internal bus analog or
discrete inputs to the network module.  The network module
outputs the data to the field bus.
■DUAL COMMUNICATION MODE
A dual redundant communication system can be easily